Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №30 в микрорайоне №271

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	414853.96
	1229401.35
	6°08'47''
	10.46
	1-2

	2
	414864.36
	1229402.47
	93°15'42''
	9.32
	2-3

	3
	414863.83
	1229411.77
	90°00'00''
	0.11
	3-4

	4
	414863.83
	1229411.88
	93°14'11''
	6.73
	4-5

	5
	414863.45
	1229418.60
	93°14'22''
	2.12
	5-6

	6
	414863.33
	1229420.72
	96°20'24''
	0.09
	6-7

	7
	414863.32
	1229420.81
	93°03'36''
	3.18
	7-8

	8
	414863.15
	1229423.99
	93°17'43''
	5.22
	8-9

	9
	414862.85
	1229429.20
	93°09'44''
	5.44
	9-10

	10
	414862.55
	1229434.63
	182°16'04''
	9.10
	10-11

	11
	414853.46
	1229434.27
	270°52'12''
	32.92
	11-1

	Площадь
	0,0318.0000 га     317.87 кв.м.

	Периметр
	84.69 м.


